

PROJECT: N. CANYON ST. RECONSTRUCTION (DAVIS AVE. - CALDWELL BLVD.)					DATE:	3/17/2015	DATE:	3/17/2015	DATE:	3/17/2015
CLIENT - PROJECT NO.: CITY OF NAMPA - #02-1451										
TITLE: BID TABULATION										
BID	I.S.P.W.C.				C&A Paving, Inc		Idaho Sand & Gravel		Diamond Contractors, LLC	
ITEM #	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
Division 200-Earthwork										
1	201.4.1.C.1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$12,450.00	\$12,450.00	\$38,291.75	\$38,291.75	\$37,900.90	\$37,900.90
2	201.4.1.D.1	Removal of Bituminous Surface	3,870	SY	\$2.35	\$9,094.50	\$1.75	\$6,772.50	\$1.75	\$6,772.50
3	201.4.1.D.2	Removal of Existing Concrete	1,741	SY	\$2.95	\$5,135.95	\$5.00	\$8,705.00	\$2.65	\$4,613.65
4	201.4.1.F.2	Relocate Existing Sign	4	EA	\$115.00	\$460.00	\$115.00	\$460.00	\$85.00	\$340.00
5	202.4.1.A.1	Excavation	3,036	CY	\$10.70	\$32,485.20	\$10.50	\$31,878.00	\$8.00	\$24,288.00
6	202.4.5.A.1	Unsuitable Material Excavation	300	CY	\$26.00	\$7,800.00	\$31.00	\$9,300.00	\$20.50	\$6,150.00
7	202.4.8.A.1	Dust Abatement Water (Per 1,000 Gallons)	100	MG	\$52.00	\$5,200.00	\$13.85	\$1,385.00	\$37.00	\$3,700.00
Division 400-Water										
8	402.4.1.A.1	Replace 6" Water Main Gate Valve	1	EA	\$1,765.00	\$1,765.00	\$1,735.00	\$1,735.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00
9	403.4.1.A.1	Remove and Replace Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$4,275.00	\$4,275.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
Division 600-Culverts/Storm Drains										
10	601.4.1.A.1	Storm Drain Pipe-12", SDR 35 PVC	406	LF	\$29.30	\$11,895.80	\$29.00	\$11,774.00	\$32.25	\$13,093.50
11	601.4.1.A.2	Storm Drain Pipe-15", SDR 35 PVC	438	LF	\$33.65	\$14,738.70	\$33.25	\$14,563.50	\$37.00	\$16,206.00
12	601.4.1.A.4	Storm Drain Pipe-30", SDR 35 PVC Perforated	79	LF	\$170.00	\$13,430.00	\$117.50	\$9,282.50	\$132.00	\$10,428.00
13	602.4.1.F.1	Catch Basin, Type IV	5	EA	\$865.00	\$4,325.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$715.00	\$3,575.00
14	602.4.1.H.2	1500 Gallon Sand & Grease Trap	1	EA	\$4,180.00	\$4,180.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
15	602.4.1.Q.1	Groundwater Observation Well	2	EA	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$515.00	\$1,030.00	\$580.00	\$1,160.00
16	602.4.1.S.1	StormTech Storage Chamber SC-740	40	EA	\$630.00	\$25,200.00	\$415.00	\$16,600.00	\$365.00	\$14,600.00
Division 700-Concrete										
17	706.4.1.A.3	Standard 6" Vertical Curb	79	LF	\$16.25	\$1,283.75	\$14.25	\$1,125.75	\$16.00	\$1,264.00
18	706.4.1.A.5	Standard 6" Vertical Curb and Gutter	2,277	LF	\$12.25	\$27,893.25	\$13.75	\$31,308.75	\$17.25	\$39,278.25
19	706.4.1.B.2	Concrete Valley Gutter (4' Wide, 6" Thick)	17	SY	\$62.00	\$1,054.00	\$48.50	\$824.50	\$127.50	\$2,167.50
20	706.4.1.E.1	Concrete Sidewalk (5" Thick)	580	SY	\$30.00	\$17,400.00	\$32.75	\$18,995.00	\$52.50	\$30,450.00
21	706.4.1.F.1	Concrete Driveway Approaches (6" Thick)	727	SY	\$35.50	\$25,808.50	\$35.50	\$25,808.50	\$45.50	\$33,078.50
22	706.4.1.H.2	Pedestrian Ramp Per SD-712G	2	EA	\$1,625.00	\$3,250.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,120.00	\$2,240.00
23	706.4.1.H.3	Pedestrian Ramp for 5' Back of Curb Radius	4	EA	\$1,625.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
Division 800-Aggregates and Asphalt										
24	801.4.1.A.1	2-inch Washed Drain Rock	263	CY	\$32.50	\$8,547.50	\$32.00	\$8,416.00	\$35.75	\$9,402.25
25	801.4.1.A.2	Filter Sand	181	CY	\$28.50	\$5,158.50	\$28.00	\$5,068.00	\$31.00	\$5,611.00
26	801.4.1.B.1	6-inch Minus Uncrushed Aggregate	1,118	CY	\$15.30	\$17,105.40	\$19.25	\$21,521.50	\$18.00	\$20,124.00
27	802.4.1.A.1	Crushed Aggregate for Base Type I	484	CY	\$27.75	\$13,431.00	\$31.00	\$15,004.00	\$35.75	\$17,303.00
28	810.4.1.A.1	Plant Mix Pavement, Class I (1/2")	980	TON	\$74.65	\$73,157.00	\$70.95	\$69,531.00	\$79.00	\$77,420.00
Division 900-Irrigation										
29	902.4.1.A.1	Replace 4" Irrigation Main Gate Valve	1	EA	\$1,560.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,720.00	\$1,720.00
Division 1000-Construction Storm Water BMP's										
30	1007.4.1.C.1	Sodding	1,983	SF	\$3.15	\$6,246.45	\$1.25	\$2,478.75	\$2.00	\$3,966.00
Division 1100-Traffic										
31	1103.4.1.B.1	Traffic Control Signs, Class B	300	SF	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.30	\$990.00
32	1103.4.1.C.1	Traffic Control Barricades, Type III	6	EA	\$52.50	\$315.00	\$52.00	\$312.00	\$38.50	\$231.00
33	1103.4.1.D.1	Traffic Control Drums	20	EA	\$11.50	\$230.00	\$11.50	\$230.00	\$14.30	\$286.00
34	1103.4.1.H.1	Portable Tubular Markers	20	EA	\$9.50	\$190.00	\$9.50	\$190.00	\$11.00	\$220.00

35	1103.4.1.I.1	Traffic Control Flaggers	300	MH	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$19.25	\$5,775.00
36	1103.4.1.J.1	Traffic Control Maintenance	80	MH	\$24.00	\$1,920.00	\$24.00	\$1,920.00	\$26.50	\$2,120.00
37	1103.4.1.L.1	Traffic Control Phase Relocation/Setup	1	LS	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
38	1104.4.1.A.1	Painted Pavement Markings	160	SF	\$3.30	\$528.00	\$3.50	\$560.00	\$3.45	\$552.00
39	1104.4.1.B.1	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	156	SF	\$9.00	\$1,404.00	\$9.00	\$1,404.00	\$9.35	\$1,458.60
Division 2000-Miscellaneous										
40	2010.4.1.A.1	Mobilization (5%)	1	LS	\$21,825.00	\$21,825.00	\$25,350.00	\$25,350.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00
41	2020.4.1.F.1	Reference and Reset Monument	4	EA	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$330.00	\$1,320.00
42	2030.4.1.A.1	Manhole, Type B, Adjust to Grade	1	EA	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
43	2030.4.1.C.1	Valve Box, Adjust to Grade	4	EA	\$710.00	\$2,840.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$775.00	\$3,100.00
44	2050.4.1.D.2	Reinforcing Fabric Mirafi RS380i	4,355	SY	\$5.50	\$23,952.50	\$5.00	\$21,775.00	\$5.00	\$21,775.00
Division 3000-Special Provisions										
45	SP-3001	Miscellaneous Site Work	1	CA	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
46	SP-3002	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
47	SP-3003	Contractor Furnished Construction Survey and Staking	1	LS	\$7,875.00	\$7,875.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
48	SP-3004	Relocate Mailbox	2	EA	\$235.00	\$470.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$165.00	\$330.00
49	SP-3005	Exploratory Excavation	10	EA	\$270.00	\$2,700.00	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$295.00	\$2,950.00
50	SP-3006	Non Potable Water Line	4	EA	\$3,675.00	\$14,700.00	\$3,750.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,050.00	\$16,200.00
Total (Base Bid):						\$488,305.00		\$510,600.00		\$527,509.65